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RT74-2017: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION OF PREFABRICATED ADJUSTABLE
SHELVING, STEEL RACKING, MEZZANINE FLOORING AND DENSITY MOBILE TO THE STATE
FOR THE PERIOD 1 APRIL 2018 TO 31 MARCH 2021

1. This contract will be subject to the General Conditions of Contract issued in accordance with
Chapter 16A of the Treasury Regulations published in terms of the Public Finance Management
Act, 1999 (Act 1of 1999). The Special Conditions of Contract are supplementary to that of the
General Conditions of Contract. Where, however, the Special Conditions of Contract are in conflict
with the General Conditions of Contract, the Special Conditions of Contract will prevail.

2. Please find attached the following documents for your information:
2.1. Covering Letter
2.2. Contract Circular
2.3. Special Conditions of Contract
2.4. General Conditions of Contract

3. The following Government Institutions will participate in this contract:

NATIONAL DEPARTMENTS

Department of Justice and Constitutional Development
Department of Agriculture and Rural Development
Department of Water and Sanitation

South African Police Service

Department of Home Affairs

Department of Public Works

Department of Defence

Department of Planning, Monitoring and Evaluation
Department of National School of Government

10. Department of Labour : Compensation Fund

11. Department of Mineral Resources

12. Department of Rural Development and Land Reform
13. Office of the Chief Justice

CoNoO~WN =

PROVINCIAL DEPARTMENTS

14. Limpopo Provincial Government — Provincial Treasury

15. Limpopo Provincial Government — Department of Transport

16. Limpopo Provincial Department — Department of Health

17. Limpopo Department of Public Works, Roads and Infrastructure
18. Limpopo Department of Agriculture and Rural Development

19. North West Provincial Government — Department of Health

20. North West Department of Public Works and Roads

21. Northern Cape - Department of Sport, Arts and Culture
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22. Eastern Cape - Department of Sport, Recreation, Arts and Culture
23. Eastern Cape — Department of Health

24. Eastern Cape — Department of Transport
25. KwaZulu Natal Gaming and Betting Board

26. Mpumalanga - Department of Health
27. Western Cape - Department of Health

PUBLIC ENTITIES

28. Small Enterprise Finance Agency
29. South African Revenue Services
30. Eastern Cape Socio Economical Consultative Council
31. National Library of South Africa
32. National Health Laboratories

4. Important general information:

4.1. Please note that the delivered price is for the unit of measure (UOM) offered.
4.2. All prices are inclusive of 15 % VAT.
4.3. All prices are on a delivered basis.

5. Names and Addresses of Participating Departments and other relevant information

Number | Department/Entity Name of End | Telephone | Email
User
1 Department of Justice Mr. Quinton 012 - 357 qcarelse@justice.qov.za
and Constitutional Carelse 8698
Development
2 Department of Agriculture | Mr. Mfundo 011-240 Mfundo.hadebe@gauteng.gov.za
and Rural Development | Hadebe 2582
3 Department of Waterand | Ms. HA 012 - 252 pretorih@dws.gov.za
Sanitation Pretorius 0660
4 South African Police J.S Smit 012 -841 smitjs@saps.gov.za
Service 7119
5 Department of Home Ms. Thandeka | 012 - 406 thandeka.ngcobo@dha.gov.za
Affairs Ngcobo 2749
6 Department of Public Ms. Thembi 012 - 406 thembi.makama@dpw.gov.za
Works Makama 1490
7 Department of Defence Lt.Col. D J 012-402 davidengela@vodamail.co.za
Engela 2788
8 Department of Planning, | Mario 012 -312 mario@dpme.gov.za
Monitoring and Evaluation 0403
9 Office of the Chief Justice | Mr. E 010-493 echambers@judiciary.org.za
Chambers 2566
10 Limpopo Provincial Mo Baloyi 015-298 baloyimo@treasury.limpopo.gov.za
Government — Provincial 7087
Treasury
1" Limpopo Provincial Maphiri AL 015-295 maphiria@dot.limpopo.gov.za
Government — 1133
Department of Transport
12 North West Provincial Mr. T Tsineng | 018 — 391 ttsineng@nwpg.gov.za
Government — 4043
Department of Health
13 Eastern Cape - Ms. Lungiswa | 043 - 492 lungiswa.mtiki@ecsrac.qgov.za
Mtiki 1070
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Department of Sport,

Reform

Recreation, Arts and
Culture

14 Small Enterprise Finance | Ms. Wendy 012-748 wendyr@sefa.org.za
Agency Rakitla 9704

15 Eastern Cape Socio Ms. Zola 043 - 701 zola@ecsecc.org
Economical Consultative | Mshumpela 3400
Council

16 | National Library of South | Zama 012 - 401 zama.adegboyega@nlsa.ac.za
Africa Adegboyega 9773

17 Limpopo Department of Maramanyane | 015 -294 mphahlelemd@agric.limpopo.gov.za
Agriculture and Rural Mphahlele 3162
Development

18 Limpopo Provincial T.S Kutama 015-284 kutamat@dpw.limpopo.gov.za
Government - Department 7192
of Public Works, Roads
and Infrastructure

19 North West Department of
Public Works and Roads

20 Mpumalanga Department | L.D Mahlalela | 013 - 766 luckyma@mpuhealth.gov.za
of Health 3783

21 KwaZulu Natal Gaming P. Baloyi 033 - 897 baloyip@kzngbb.org.za
and Betting Board 0168

22 Eastern Cape Department | Z. Mnukwana | 086 — 248 Zanele.mnukwana@echealth.qov.za
of Health 4103

23 Department of Labour— | Rebecca 076 - 413 Rebecca.kgantsi@labour.qov.za
Compensation Fund Kgantsi 9655

24 Limpopo Provincial Joel Kekana 015 - kekanaj@edu.limpopo.gov.za
Government Department 2907997 /083
of Education 639 6076

25 KwaDukuza Local Mava Ntanta 032-437 mavan@kwadukuza.gov.za
Municipality 5032 /5023

26 KwaZulu Natal Ms HB 033 - 846 Mbali.thusi@kzndoe.qov.za
Department of Education | Khumalo 5431

27 Limpopo Provincial
Government Department
of Health

28 Department of National
School of Government

29 Department of Rural Shimane 012-338 Shumane.ratema@drdlr.qov.za
Development and Land Ratema 7283

—

6. Names and Addresses of contractors and other relevant information:

ﬁ::]t;actor Contact Person | Address Tel number Fax numbers | e-mail address
Krost Leonora Strijdom | P.O Box 40781 (011) 827 5555 | (011) 827 1439 | leonoras@krostshelving.co
Shelving Clevelands m
(Pty) Ltd 2022
Tidy Files Salome van P.O Box 990020 (011) 9434210 | (086) 664 6814 | salome@tidyfiles.co.za
SA (Pty) Ltd | Jaarsveld Kibler Park
2053
Johannesburg
EM Cordelia Clo Teejay & (011) 100 4772 | (086) 524 5078 | cordelia@emshelving.co.z
Shelving Magudulela Taurus Road a
and Brackenfell
Racking Industrial
[ (Pty) Ltd Cape Town
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Indawo Hajeera Moses Postnet Suite 92 (011) 4355206 | (011) 4359748 | hajeera@indawo.co.za
Systems cc Private Bag x1510
Glenvista

2058

Shelveraft Seelan Reddy } P.O Box 13234 (012) 666 8933 | (012) 666 8911 | seelan@shelvcraft.com

cc Laudium
0037

Yours faithfully

) —
d e/

NOMPHELO CHITWA
VEHICLES AND SERVICES

for CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
pATE: _25 Marcu 2014
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